## KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

WASHINGTON HARBOUR, SUITE 400

3050 K STREET, NW

CHICAGO, IL

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5108

FACSIMILE

(202) 342-8451 www.kelleydrye.com

STAMFORD, CT

NEW YORK, NY

PARSIPPANY, NJ

(202) 342-8400

BRUSSELS, BELGIUM

AFFILIATE OFFICES

June 29, 2010

Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445-12<sup>th</sup> Street NW. Washington, D.C. 20554

Re:

Comtech Mobile Datacom Corp.

SES-LIC-20090211-00171: Notice of Completion of Construction

Dear Ms. Dortch,

Comtech Mobile Datacom Corp. ("CMDC"), by its attorneys, and pursuant to 47 CFR § 25.133 and provision 5779 of the above-referenced license, hereby certifies to the Commission that it has "completed construction" with respect to this authorization. To this end, CMDC provides the following information:

The name of the licensee is Comtech Mobile Datacom Corp. The license, with file number SES-LIC-20090211-00171, was granted June 30, 2009. The associated call sign is E090029. The station became operational within six months following grant of the license. The certification described in 47 CFR § 25.133(b)(1)(v) is inapplicable as CMDC is licensed to operate in the L band. Finally, the Company certifies that the station will remain operational for the duration of the license period unless a request is made to cancel the license prior to its expiration.

If there are any questions regarding this notice, please contact Joan Griffin, counsel for CMDC, at (202) 342-8573 or via email at jgriffin@kelleydrye.com. Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,

Winafred Brantl

Winafred Eugan

Counsel for Comtech Mobile Datacom Corp.

cc: G. Handermann (CMDC)

J. Griffin (KDW)

## VERIFICATION

I, Greg Handermann, am Chief Technology Officer of Comtech Mobile Datacom Corp.

I am authorized to represent the Company and to make this verification on its behalf. The statements in the foregoing "Completion of Construction" notice are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Greg Handermann

Chief Technology Officer

Comtech Mobile Datacom Corp.

Jernan 6/28/10

20430 Century Boulevard Germantown, MD 20874